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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

17-18 Full Time 2,582 347 980 3,909
18-19 Full Time 2,321 324 766 3,411
19-20 Full Time 2,399 359 649 3,407
20-21 Full Time 1,898 340 731 2,969
21-22 Full Time 1,704 397 881 2,982
22-23 Full Time 1,729 432 767 2,928

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

17-18 3,909                                              66.1% 8.9% 25.1% 3,909
18-19 3,411                                              68.0% 9.5% 22.5% 3,411
19-20 3,407                                              70.4% 10.5% 19.0% 3,407
20-21 2,969                                              63.9% 11.5% 24.6% 2,969
21-22 2,982                                              57.1% 13.3% 29.5% 2,982
22-23 2,928                                              59.1% 14.8% 26.2% 2,928

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 Total Part-Time FE 4,474 857 978 6,309
21-22 Total Part-Time FE 5,085 1,053 1,200 7,338
22-23 Total Part-Time FE 5,794 915 1,435 8,144

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

20-21 6,309                                              70.9% 13.6% 15.5% 6,309
21-22 7,338                                              69.3% 14.3% 16.4% 7,338
22-23 8,144                                              71.1% 11.2% 17.6% 8,144
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 under 10 hours   139 26 165
10 up to 40 hours 208 40 24 272
40 up to 80 hours 606 63 38 707

80 up to 160 hours 1,372 253 160 1,785
160 up to 320 hours 971 214 333 1,518
320 hours up to FT 1,178 261 423 1,862

21-22 under 10 hours   207 5 3 215
10 up to 40 hours 433 46 37 516
40 up to 80 hours 451 24 56 531

80 up to 160 hours 591 165 144 900
160 up to 320 hours 2,200 443 520 3,163
320 hours up to FT 1,203 370 440 2,013

22-23 under 10 hours   262 4 11 277
10 up to 40 hours 396 22 51 469
40 up to 80 hours 549 27 102 678

80 up to 160 hours 542 93 144 779
160 up to 320 hours 2,524 424 535 3,483
320 hours up to FT 1,521 345 592 2,458

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

20-21 under 10 hours    165 84.2% 15.8%
10 up to 40 hours  272 76.5% 14.7% 8.8%
40 up to 80 hours  707 85.7% 8.9% 5.4%

80 up to 160 hours  1,785 76.9% 14.2% 9.0%
160 up to 320 hours  1,518 64.0% 14.1% 21.9%
320 hours up to FT  1,862 63.3% 14.0% 22.7%

21-22 under 10 hours     215 96.3% 2.3% 1.4%
10 up to 40 hours  516 83.9% 8.9% 7.2%
40 up to 80 hours  531 84.9% 4.5% 10.5%

80 up to 160 hours  900 65.7% 18.3% 16.0%
160 up to 320 hours  3,163 69.6% 14.0% 16.4%
320 hours up to FT  2,013 59.8% 18.4% 21.9%

22-23 under 10 hours     277 94.6% 1.4% 4.0%
10 up to 40 hours  469 84.4% 4.7% 10.9%
40 up to 80 hours  678 81.0% 4.0% 15.0%

80 up to 160 hours  779 69.6% 11.9% 18.5%
160 up to 320 hours  3,483 72.5% 12.2% 15.4%
320 hours up to FT  2,458 61.9% 14.0% 24.1%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 153 12.9%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 69 5.8%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 220 18.5%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 529 44.5%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 217 18.3%

1,188 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

17-18 Full Time 2,147 226 498 2,871
18-19 Full Time 2,155 262 541 2,958
19-20 Full Time 2,212 250 398 2,860
20-21 Full Time 2,074 315 524 2,913
21-22 Full Time 1,662 360 731 2,753
22-23 Full Time 1,534 263 533 2,330

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

17-18 2,871                                              74.8% 7.9% 17.3% 2,871
18-19 2,958                                              72.9% 8.9% 18.3% 2,958
19-20 2,860                                              77.3% 8.7% 13.9% 2,860
20-21 2,913                                              71.2% 10.8% 18.0% 2,913
21-22 2,753                                              60.4% 13.1% 26.6% 2,753
22-23 2,330                                              65.8% 11.3% 22.9% 2,330
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 Total Part-Time HE 830 84 161 1,075
21-22 Total Part-Time HE 866 101 243 1,210
22-23 Total Part-Time HE 761 115 159 1,035

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

20-21 1,075                                              77.2% 7.8% 15.0% 1,075
21-22 1,210                                              71.6% 8.3% 20.1% 1,210
22-23 1,035                                              73.5% 11.1% 15.4% 1,035

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 32 5 5 42

80 up to 160 hours 120 17 6 143
160 up to 320 hours 525 47 136 708
320 hours up to FT 153 15 14 182

21-22 10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 52 7 23 82

80 up to 160 hours 102 11 12 125
160 up to 320 hours 535 64 182 781
320 hours up to FT 165 19 26 210

22-23 10 up to 40 hours
22-23 40 up to 80 hours 61 4 9 74
22-23 80 up to 160 hours 25 8 2 35
22-23 160 up to 320 hours 526 86 118 730
22-23 320 hours up to FT 149 17 30 196

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

20-21 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  42 76.2% 11.9% 11.9%

80 up to 160 hours  143 83.9% 11.9% 4.2%
160 up to 320 hours  708 74.2% 6.6% 19.2%
320 hours up to FT  182 84.1% 8.2% 7.7%

21-22 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  82 63.4% 8.5% 28.0%

80 up to 160 hours  125 81.6% 8.8% 9.6%
160 up to 320 hours  781 68.5% 8.2% 23.3%
320 hours up to FT  210 78.6% 9.0% 12.4%

22-23 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  74 82.4% 5.4% 12.2%

80 up to 160 hours  35 71.4% 22.9% 5.7%
160 up to 320 hours  730 72.1% 11.8% 16.2%
320 hours up to FT  196 76.0% 8.7% 15.3%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 27 7.5%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 46 12.8%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 108 30.0%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 100 27.8%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 79 21.9%

360 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,260 369 605 2,234
18-20 year olds 2,028 513 807 3,348
21-24 year olds 1,036 215 330 1,581
25-40 year olds 2,496 348 595 3,439
41 and Over 1,163 122 238 1,523

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,234 56.4% 16.5% 27.1%
18-20 year olds     3,348 60.6% 15.3% 24.1%
21-24 year olds     1,581 65.5% 13.6% 20.9%
25-40 year olds     3,439 72.6% 10.1% 17.3%
41 and Over      1,523 76.4% 8.0% 15.6%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 62.4% 270 62 101 433
Special Programmes 59.1% 431 103 195 729
Social subjects 45.8% 212 102 149 463
Science 45.3% 258 167 145 570
Performing arts 66.5% 117 16 43 176
Nautical studies
Media 63.9% 69 5 34 108
Languages and ESOL 79.1% 1,990 238 287 2,515
Land-based industries 77.9% 109 4 27 140
Hospitality and tourism 60.4% 239 52 105 396
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 58.4% 229 29 134 392
Engineering 68.9% 499 108 117 724
Education and training
Construction 78.7% 258 23 47 328
Computing and ICT 57.5% 218 48 113 379
Care 55.9% 536 168 255 959
Business, Management and Administration 56.9% 173 60 71 304
Art and design 65.1% 162 16 71 249

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Languages and ESOL  2,515 79.1% 9.5% 11.4% 1
Construction  328 78.7% 7.0% 14.3% 2

Land-based industries  140 77.9% 2.9% 19.3% 3
Engineering  724 68.9% 14.9% 16.2% 4

Performing arts  176 66.5% 9.1% 24.4% 5
Art and design  249 65.1% 6.4% 28.5% 6

Media  108 63.9% 4.6% 31.5% 7
Sport and Leisure  433 62.4% 14.3% 23.3% 8

Hospitality and tourism  396 60.4% 13.1% 26.5% 9
Special Programmes  729 59.1% 14.1% 26.7% 10

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  392 58.4% 7.4% 34.2% 11
Computing and ICT  379 57.5% 12.7% 29.8% 12

Business, Management and Administration  304 56.9% 19.7% 23.4% 13
Care  959 55.9% 17.5% 26.6% 14

Social subjects  463 45.8% 22.0% 32.2% 15
Science  570 45.3% 29.3% 25.4% 16
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 57.7% 86 11 52 149
Special Programmes
Social subjects 61.8% 68 15 27 110
Science 41.1% 44 46 17 107
Performing arts 80.1% 137 15 19 171
Nautical studies
Media 73.9% 99 5 30 134
Languages and ESOL
Land-based industries 70.6% 77 17 15 109
Hospitality and tourism 48.0% 12 2 11 25
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 65.5% 36 2 17 55
Engineering 66.0% 214 55 55 324
Education and training
Construction 76.5% 26 5 3 34
Computing and ICT 62.0% 258 56 102 416
Care 74.4% 632 59 158 849
Business, Management and Administration 60.6% 154 41 59 254
Art and design 70.5% 364 37 115 516

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Performing arts  171 80.1% 8.8% 11.1% 1
Construction  34 76.5% 14.7% 8.8% 2

Care  849 74.4% 6.9% 18.6% 3
Media  134 73.9% 3.7% 22.4% 4

Land-based industries  109 70.6% 15.6% 13.8% 5
Art and design  516 70.5% 7.2% 22.3% 6

Engineering  324 66.0% 17.0% 17.0% 7
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  55 65.5% 3.6% 30.9% 8

Computing and ICT  416 62.0% 13.5% 24.5% 9
Social subjects  110 61.8% 13.6% 24.5% 10

Business, Management and Administration  254 60.6% 16.1% 23.2% 11
Sport and Leisure  149 57.7% 7.4% 34.9% 12

Hospitality and tourism  25 48.0% 8.0% 44.0% 13
Science  107 41.1% 43.0% 15.9% 14
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 3,092 641 1,058 4,791
FE Males 2,641 552 824 4,017
HE Females 1,277 169 369 1,815
HE Males 914 193 307 1,414

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     4,791 64.5% 13.4% 22.1%
FE Males     4,017 65.7% 13.7% 20.5%
HE Females     1,815 70.4% 9.3% 20.3%
HE Males     1,414 64.6% 13.6% 21.7%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 7,983 1,567 2,575 12,125
10% Most deprived postcode areas 2,431 500 843 3,774
20% Most deprived postcode areas 3,740 723 1,257 5,720
Fees paid by employer 541 78 98 717
Ethnic minority 2,564 499 519 3,582
Disability 1,196 274 436 1,906
Year of study greater than first year 981 127 136 1,244
Care Experienced 496 146 261 903

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  12,125 65.8% 12.9% 21.2%
10% Most deprived postcode areas  3,774 64.4% 13.2% 22.3%
20% Most deprived postcode areas  5,720 65.4% 12.6% 22.0%
Fees paid by employer  717 75.5% 10.9% 13.7%
Ethnic minority  3,582 71.6% 13.9% 14.5%
Disability  1,906 62.7% 14.4% 22.9%
Year of study greater than first year  1,244 78.9% 10.2% 10.9%
Care Experienced  903 54.9% 16.2% 28.9%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 14,437 Glasgow Clyde College 22-23 Performance Indicators

Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits Year Percentage

Credits achieved 124,661                                          
20-21 Credits target 126,846                                          20-21 98.28%
Credits achieved 124,546                                          
21-22  Credits target 129,328                                          21-22 96.30%
Credits achieved 124,931                                          
22-23  Credits target 126,357                                          22-23 98.87%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 
staff

Number with a 
Teaching 

Qualification
Year Percentage

20-21 217 183 20-21 84.3%
21-22 205 200 21-22 97.6%
22-23 223 202 22-23 90.6%

98.28%

96.30%

98.87%

95.00% 95.50% 96.00% 96.50% 97.00% 97.50% 98.00% 98.50% 99.00% 99.50%

20-21

21-22

22-23

Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

84.3%

97.6%

90.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

20-21

21-22

22-23

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


